

Your CHSP Contribution Fee Schedule



South Australia - from 1 November 2025

For over 130 years, Silverchain has been trusted to provide generations of Australians with the Best Care at home.

We are one of Australia's few not for profit in home care specialists, who provide a large range of services, from a little help at home to more complex health care.

This fee schedule lists the contribution you need to make towards the cost of your care provided under the Commonwealth Home Support Program (CHSP).

Our aged care services

Everyday living supports	Unit of service	Your contribution
Domestic Assistance	Per hour*	\$13.50

Independence supports	Unit of service	Your contribution
Personal Care	Per hour*	\$13.50
Home or community general respite	Per hour*	\$12.00
Individual social support	Per hour*	\$13.50

Clinical supports	Unit of service	Your contribution
Allied Health and therapy services	Per hour*	\$16.90
Nursing Care	Per hour*	\$12.00

* The minimum service charge is 30 minutes, it will be billed in 15 minute increments at the 60 minute rate.

Other costs

Other costs	Unit of service	Your contribution
Staff travel costs during your service**	Per kilometre	\$1.10

**Client transport during service may include accompanied shopping, transporting client to the pharmacy or to appointments.

CHSP Contribution Fee Schedule

From 1 November 2025

Our service cancellation policy

We understand plans change. You will not be charged if you cancel a scheduled service with at least 48 hours' notice. If you cancel with less than 48 hours' notice, you will be required to pay the amount of your co-contribution for the scheduled service. For more information, refer to the Cancellation Policy on our website.

Financial hardship policy

We will always ensure you receive the highest quality of care, regardless of your ability to pay. If you are under financial hardship, you may apply to Silverchain for a waiver or reduction of your contribution fees.



For further information

If you have any questions, please contact us during business hours on:

- **1300 650 803**